Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEA
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 04-25-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4036 GSD2400000007 5 Change Order No: . Procurement Folder: 1279721
Document Name: Building 36 Facade Replacement Project Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Building 36 Facade Replacement Project Change Order 3
To increase the contract.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Emall: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-03-01
Effective End Date: 2025-08-23

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Discount Details:

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000211095 Requestor Name: Aaron M Armstrong
PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
501 - 6TH AVE, POB 1370 Requestor Email: aaron.m.armstrong@wv.gov
ST ALBANS wv 25177
us o
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-727-2770 Extension: 2 ! ;:.‘; 2 i

FILE LCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 4]
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
BLDG 4, 6TH FLOOR
CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 36

ONE DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON WV 25301

us

\.\i\:s@'\ms OC

Purchasing Di
/-’L((/ 30@616/ 2

ivision’s File Gopy

Total Order Amount: $8,595,175.87

PURCHASING DJ¥IS N
DATE: .
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

i AL AS TO FORM

ELESTRONIC SIGNATURE O

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE (_@4/

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILES 5 'ZS

510/

Order Number:

Date Printed:  Apr 29, 2025

CPO 0211 4036 GSD2400000007 5

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 3 is issued to increase the original contract, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract

including all authorized change orders.
Effective Date of Increase: March 17, 2025
$ 7,967,926.10

$ 513,348.32
113,901.45

Qriginal Contract Price:
Change Order 2:

Change Order 3 (Increase): $
New Contract Total: $ 8,595,175.87

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 7759800.10
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Base Bid
Extended Description:
Base Bid
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72121103 100.00000 FT 119.400000 11940.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Concrete Crack Injection Repairs
Extended Description:
Concrete Crack Injection Repairs
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72121103 250.,00000 FT 83.900000 20975.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Concrete Patch Repairs
Extended Description:
Concrete Patch Repairs
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72121103 250.00000 FT 18.900000 4975.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Concrete Masonry Repointing
Extended Description:
Concrete Masonry Repointing
CPO 0211 4036 GSD2400000007 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05
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Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
56 72121103 200.00000 CF 373.750000 74750.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Concrete Masonry Grouting and Reinforcing
Extended Description:
Concrete Masonry Grouting and Reinforcing
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 72121103 50.00000 CF 287.000000 14350.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Concrete Masonry Grouting
Extended Description:
Concrete Masonry Grouting
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 72121103 500.00000 Sl 70.240000 35120.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Structural Steel Zinc Rich Primer
Extended Description:
Structural Steel Zinc Rich Primer
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 72121103 100.00000 SF 35.000000 3500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commeodity Line Description: Hazardous Materials: Asbestos
Extended Description:
Hazardous Materials: Asbestos
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 72121103 100.00000 SF 46.550000 4655.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Hazardous Materials: Lead Base Paint
Extended Description:
Hazardous Materials: Lead Base Paint
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 72121103 2500.00000 SF 11.530000 28825.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23
Commodity Line Description: Hazardous Materials: Mold
Extended Description:
Hazardous Materials: Mold
Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05
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Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 72121103 300.00000 LF 17.570000 5271.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2024-03-01 2025-08-23

Commodity Line Description: Crack Repairs for Existing EIFS Cladding

Extended Description:
Crack Repairs for Existing EIFS Cladding

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 72121103 250.00000 SF 14.060000 3515.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-08-23

Commodity Line Description: Patch Repairs for Existing EIFS Cladding

Extended Description:
Patch Repairs for Existing EIFS Cladding

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 72121103 200.00000 LF 1.250000 250.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-08-23

Commodity Line Description: Replacement of Interior Gaskets for Existing Curtain Walls

Extended Description:
Replacement of Interior Gaskets for Existing Curtain Walls

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 513348.32
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-08-23

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 2

Extended Description:

Base Bid

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 113901.45
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-03-01 2025-08-23

Commeodity Line Description: Change Qrder 3

Extended Description:
Base Bid

Date Printed:  Apr 29, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0211 4036 GSD2400000007 5 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WAJTA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMAYION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
West Virginia Building 36 Contract For: CPO 0211 4036 Change Order Number: 003
Facade Replacement and Restoration GSD2400000007 )

©One Davis Square Date; December 18, 2023 Date: March §7. 2025
Charleston, WV 25301

OWNER: /Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and uddress) CONTRACTOR: (Nume and uddress)
State of West Virginia WDP & Assucintes Consuiting Engincers.  Paramount Builders, LL.C
General Services Division Inc.

112 Califomia Avenue 10621 Gatewny Boulevard, Suite 200 501 6~ Ave, P.O. Box 1370
Charleston, WV 25305 . Menassas, VA 20110 ___ Saint Albans, WV 25177

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a deiniled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibity, Also inchide agreed upon

adjustments altribitable to executed Construction Clhange Direciives.)
CCD #6, Cutting and Removal of Brick per RF1 33 (Change Order Proposal 11): This change is due fo uniorszen conditions
discovered afier the exterior wall demolition that requized 2dditional removal of cxisting brick masonry, (Add $56,141.57)

CCD #7, Additional Furring at Feature Wall Parapet (Change Ovder Proposal 17): This change is duc to unforeseen conditions
discovered after the exterior wall demofition at the north and west elevations of the parapet at the feature wail thut required installativn

of additional furving. {Add $1,932.00)

CCD #8, Jamb Cells a1 Eust Elevation (Change Order Proposal 18): This change is due to unforseen conditions discovered efter the
ifies in the existing masonry at the jambs of the curtain walls at the cast elevation require

exterior wall demolition where i

saodifications in order t¢ grout the CMU per the Contract Documents. (Add: $55,827.88)

The original Contract Sum was $ 7.967,926.10

The et change by previewsly authorized Change Onders s 513.348.32

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ovder was S £.431.274.42

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of’ H 113.90] 45
$ 8,505,175.87

The new Contract Sum including this Chenge Order will be - :

The Contract Time will be unchanged by { ) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE:
This Change Order does not include adjustments 1o the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, orthe
Contract Timc, that have boen authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, int which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G701 - 2017 Copyrighl © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 20017 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The Ametican Institute of Arghitacts, ™ “Armerican Instiute of
Architests,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documens® are tradsmarie of The American Instiute of Architacts, This dacument was produced at 14:37.00
EDT on 03/17/2025 undar Subscription No.2024037508 which expires on 12/12/2025, s nol los rasala, & lcansed for one-time usa only, and may only be used
It accordsnce with the AIA Contratt Documents” Terms of Service, To report copyright vioistions, e-mall docinfo@alacontmacts.com.

(8748814107504 5e2a833a)

User Notes:



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

_Jﬁﬁ[buw A, Semior | { ’ .(:: > é{ _4-}/ U
ARCHITECT (Signanre) ' Eyint# ~ CONTRAGTOR (Signature) ~~ GWNER (§fmature) T

BY:'WDP & Associates Consulting BY: Paramount B‘ui!dﬁ's, LILC BY: _Sme of West Virginia, General
Egginzers, Inc. - (Printed name and fitle) - Services Division
{Printed name, title, and license Peele 40, : J re A (Printed name and tide)

nimber if required)

o < /
§ /29 / 2
alsl22s  wm SEE e BBIS

AIA Document G701 ~ 2017, Copyright © 1675 1857, 2000 , 2001 and 2017, All ights resarvad., "Tiia American institrle of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” "AIA" the AJA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents® are rademarics of The Amaerican Instittte of Architects. This document was producad at 14:37:00
EDT on 03/17/2025 under Subscription Ho.20240087508 which explres on 12/12/2025, Is not for resals, i licanead for ane-time uss only, and may only bs used

in accardanca with tha AlA Contrret Documants® Torms of Sarvice. To report copytight vialations, &-mall docinfo@alacontracts.cam.
Y

(67dBEBMI4M07EDe4d:225338)



AIAT Document G714’ - 2017

Construction Change Directive
PROJECT: frame and address) CONTRACT (NFORMATION: CCDINFORMATION:
‘West Virginia Building 36 Fagade Conirset For; CPO 0211 4036 Directive Number: 6
and Restoration Projest ~ GSD2400000007 1
One Davis Square, Charleston, West Date: 12182023 Date: 08/01/2024
Virginia 25301
OWRER: (parme ond address) ARCHITECT: (name and adidress) CONTRACTOR: (nome and address)
State of West Virginia WDP & Associates Consulttag Parsmount Builders, LLC
Geazsl Services Division Engineers, Ine.
218 Culifornia Avenne - 10621 Gatewny Bonleverd, Sulte 200 P. 0. Box 1370
Charieton, West Virginia 25305 Manasses, Virginia 20110 Saint Albans, West Virginia 25177

The Contrector i hereby directed to malos the following change(s) in this Contruct:

(sert a detatled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhidils)

Catting of beige brick ai CL2 at the aorth elevation sy outlined in RF133 dated July 3, 2024 (attached). A similar condition at
CL 9 on the narth elevation was discussed during the progress meeting on July 23, 2024, Lutnp sum pricing is bused on
Change Order Proposal 11, which inclades eutting of brick ot both CL2 and CL9, provided by Paremomnt on July 29, 204
(attacked),

PROPOSED ADSUSTHENTS
1 The proposed basis of adfustment to the Contract Sam or Guaranteed Maximum Price s

Lump Sum inctease of $10,890.50
[ Unit Price of § per

[0 Cost, es defined below, plus the following fes:
(asert ¢ definition of, or method_for determining. cosy)

0 Asfolows:

2 The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged, The proposed adjnstment, if any, BN/A.

NOTE: The Owne, Architect and Contractor should execute & Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
Divective to the exient they agree upon adjustments i the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guarantead Maximum price for

the change(s) described hevein.

When signed by the Owner 4nd Aschitect snd roceived by @ie Coriiractos, s doctiment ~ Comtrastor sighaturs indleates sgreement

becomes efective IMMEDIATELY = 8 Constraction Change Divective (CCD), aud the with the proposed sdjustments in
Contract Sum and Contract Time set

Contrestor shall proceed with the change(s) described abovs.

* : 9 forch {n s OCD.

WDP & Associates Consulting West Virginin General Services Paremount Builders, LLC
Engincers.,fne. Division _ -

ARCHITECT {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) GOHTRACTOR (¥érm name)

U . R e
. s ¥ A _
‘m%h P, Meorster. 127 Detych tosbr s
P NAME AN PRINTEDRAMEAND TITLE PRINTED BAME AND TITLE

r—

A1 Dosmet G714~ 2017, Copyright® 2001, 2007 and 2047, Al fights ramerved. *Tha Alvriosh bisfluste of Architotts,” “Americen maltite of Artiucts,”
"AIA,” the AlA Logo, snd “AIA Guntregl Dacumants” sve trademarka of The Amesicen insfise of Arbiftacts. This documant was produnéd at 44:23:37 €T an 4
wxplras on 0773112025, ls not for resle, {8 licanasd for one-time use only, ond mey oy by wxed in sconrdsnce

08/01/2024 undar Order No,2114555042 whish
with the AUA Contract Doctamante® Toimy of Senvios. To mpart eopyright viotsfons, ewmafl doginfo@alecontracts.Gem.
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COR Cost Estimate

POBOxX 1370
Sabnt Albsans, WV 28177
- Fhons 3047272770
BUILDERS Pk SMT2T0502
Work Description: cost associated with RFI #31 - removal of existing masonry Paramount Job No: 220
Change Request: #11 Gontact: Derick Foster
Project: GSD / Bullding 36 facade renovations Date: 71292024
= Quantity  Unit Matorlal Extenaion Labor ‘Exisnsion  Subcontract Extenalon
) - B 1 T — :
demo labor 8/5/24 brick demo 22|hours $ - |8 - |8 6000 |§  1.3200¢ | $ - Is -
aemo labar 8/6/24 brick demo 22[hours $ - |8 - |8 60.00 |$ 132000 8 - |8 -
dema labor 8/7/24 brick damo 34 |hours § - 1|3 - |8 6000 |3 204000 $ E -
demo tabor 8/8/24 brick damo 34 hours § - |8 - |8 6000 | $ 204000 | § - 5 -
demo labor 8/22/24 brick demo 34/hours $ - |8 - |5 6000 |S 204000 3 - |5 -
demo Inbior 8/26/24 brick deme 34 lhours $ - |s - |3 6000|8 204000 8 - 13 -
damo labor 8727724 brick dema 17 [hours $ - |8 - |8 6000 | $ 102000 | & - | § -
|darma labor 8/3/24 brick demo 20|hours $ - s - |3 6000(S 120000 § - |8 -
|dema tabar 874124 brick domo 34 |howrs $ - 1% - |3 80.00|S 204000 § - |8 -
dome labor 8/6/24 brick demo 22 hours $ - |8 - |8 8000(S 1320008 - |8 -
dama Isbar 1171 8/24 brick damp 20 |hours ] - |8 - |8 8000 § 120000 § - 18 .
damo lzbor 11/19/24 brick damo 22 lhours $ - |s - s €000 |3 132000 | $ - 13 .
demo labor 11720124 brick demo 11 [hours $ - |8 - |8 6000 S 660.00 | § - |8 .
demo labor 11721724 brick demo 32|hours $ K - 18 €005 192000 - |3 -
domo [abor 12/16/24 brick demo 42lhours $ - |8 - |8 6000 |§ 252000 S - | -
damo Iabor 12118124 brick demn 17 |hours $ - |5 - |s 60008 1020008 - |s - |
|mason-y cost R 1|sub $ - | & - |8 - % - 18 452400 % 4,824.00
stect mise tabs / kardware (atachment) - 1)l $ 500.00 | § 50000 | $ - 18 5 -
All Crane welding ¢h new added cfos 1lis $ - $ . $ - & 480000 | § 4,800.00
dum s 1is $ 3140805 314080 S L -l .1 .
o - 8 - |s - s - |3 - s - 1% -
S B - B | i $ $ - |3 - $ - 3 -
Subtofals: $  3,840.80 $ 2502000 $ 9,624.00
7%SalesTax §  264.88 LaborBurden: $ 825660 $ -
Subtotals: $  3,805.65 $ 33,276.80 $ 9,824.00
Material: § 3,885.66
Lebor: 8  33.276.80
Subtotal: $  37.172.26
GC OBP (15%): 5575.84
L&M Subtotal: §  42,748.09




COR Cost Estimate

PO Boex 13710
Seint Afbans, WV 25177
‘ Phons NU-727-2770

Work Description: cost associated with RFI #31 - removal of existing masonry Paramount Job No: 220
Change Request: #11 Contact: Derick Foster
Project: GSD / Building 36 fagade renovations Date: 772912024

Quantlty  Unit Material Extansion Labor Extension ‘Subeontract Extension

- Subcontractor: $  9,624.00 o o
Sub Bond 1%: 8 -

Suhtolal:m

Sub OBP (10%): $ 962.40

Sub Subtotal: §  10,686.40

Subtotal: § 53,334.49

Contractors Liability insurance: $ 842.12
B3Otax § 1,122.83

GC Bond: $ 842,12

Total: § 56,141.57

|
———— ]

Notas: This contractor does not guerantes the accuracy or any dimensions specific ta this scopa change,
Designer of record Is solely responsible for the functionality/accuracy for this scope change.
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Putnam MetalWorks LLC

475 Hess Drive

Post Office Box 300
Scoftt Depot WV 25560
Phone 304.542.6897
fhracei@frontier.com

DATE: November 6, 2024
INVOICE # 20241106-1

Bill To: Paramount Builders Ship To: SAME
501 6th Avenue
St Albans WV 26177
Phone: 304.546.9365

Comments or Special Instructions:

| SALESPERSON " PO.NUMBER | SHIP DATE :I SHIP VIA J  pAP | TERMS
~ Tm | 2000 | | Handdelvey | BUpIKCRW |  Net®0 j
' ouantiTY | . DESCRIPTION ; UNITPRICE |  AMOUNT
5 Misceltanious steel par cod 06 | $ 500.00
|
|

|

|

|
l '. . .
- T SUBTOTAL |$ 500.00 |
TAX RATE ]
SALES TAX [s 55.'o§
SHIPPING & HANDLING | |
TOTAL [$ 53500 |

Make all checks payable to Putnatm MetalWorks LLE.
If you have any questions conceming this invoice, contact Tim Hess at 304.542.6897,

THARK YOU



&%K,M/QLJQ

CRANE & EQUIPMENT
RENTAL CORFP

Paramount Bullders LLC

PO Box 1370

Saint Albans, WV 25177-1370

Unit Code: P.GF

Amember of the ALL Family of Companies

PO Box 249 » Nitro, WV 251430249
P 304-766-0300 - . 304-766-0306

Invoice 70182747

Invoice Date: Monday, August 26, 2024

Customer:  P5629
Work Order: 7036051

Job Site 1 Davis Square

Work Performed:

Date
8/19/2024 to

PERFORM WELD

Unloaded welder got leads strung out and started welding,

Part No. and/or Description
Welder, Int.-Rate, ST

8/22/2024

8/19/2024 to Welder, Int.Rate, OT

8/21/2024

Any billing dispute must be
per month (18% per annum),

8ldg 36
1 Davis 5g
Charfeston, WV
Terms: NET 10
P.O. Na:
Qty Unit Meas Rate Extension
120.0000 © $4,260.00
4,50 Hours 120,0000 $540.00
Total Invoice : $4,800.00

vesalved within thirty (30) days of the above involce date. Late payments shall accrue interest at the rate of 1 %%
or the maximum rate permitted by law, if less.



From: Derick Foster

Sent: Wednesday, November 1 3, 2024 339 PM

Ta: Renypheas;jMomwski@wdpww Asron M Armstrong
(3 Kemp Holmes; Don Popovich (pop@mardomasonry.com)
Subject FW: Emailing: RFI 31 ~ 1st Floor East Elevation.pdf
Attachments: RE1 31 - 1st Floor East Elevetion.pdf

perform this work. with the recent events, we're all hesitant to

i'm sending this email to verify we were givena CCD to
hs ago, but that proposal was for demo work only....it did not

do anything extra. | see that| sent you a proposal mont
include the new masonry showii on this plan.

Please direct us how to proceed.

Thanks

DERICK FOSTER | PRESIDENT

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS

FO Box 1370 Saint Albens, WV 25177

T:304.727.2770 | M: 304.546.9365 |F: 304.727.0802

€: dfoster@paramountwy.com | W: www.paramountwv.com

~—Original Message-—- .
From: Don Popovich <pop@mardomasony.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 B:55 AM

To: Derick Foster <dfoster@paramountwv.com>

Subject: FW: Emailing: RFY 31 - 1st Floor East Elevation.pdf

Derick

Before we proceed ,Did you receive an official approval to perform thiswork ?
Thanks

paop

412-897-8935 - Cell
800-570-6634 - Fax
nded reciplent please contact the undersigned

Note: This s a confidential communication. ifyou are not the inte
mardomasonry,com

immediately and destroy this message and zll attachments, Thank you pop®

~—Qriginel Message——

From: o Prpo.ad

Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 9:39 AM

“To: Derick Foster <dfoster@paramountwv.oom>

Subject: FW: Emailing: RF! 31 - 1st Foor East Elevation.pdf



412-897-8935 - Cell
B0D-570-65634 - Fax

Note: This is a confidential communication. i you ave not the intended recipient please contact the undersigned
immediately and destroy this message and all attachments. Thank you pop@mardomasanry,com

—-QOriginal Message—
From: Derick Foster <dfoster@paramountwv.com>

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2024 1:23 PM
To: Don Popovich <pop@mandomasonry.com>

Cc: Kemnp Holmes <kholmes@ paramountwv.com>
Subject: PW: Emaling: RF1 31 - 1st Floor East Elevation.pdf

1 also still need this cost change.

DERICK FOSTER | PRESIDENT

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS

PO Box 1370 Saint Albans, WV 25177

T 304.727.2770 | #4: 304.546.9365 | F: 304.727.0302

E: dfoster@paramatuntwv.com | W: www.paramountwv.com

~—Qriginal Messege—
From: Derick Foster

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 4:17 PM
o: Don Popovich (pop@mardomasonry.coni} <gop@mardomasonry.com>; Tim Hess {thrace1@frontler.com)

<thracel@frontler.com>
Ce: Kemp Holmes <khcimes@paramountiwv.com>
Subject: Emalling: RA 31 - 15t Floor East Elevation.pdf

Pop,
Again...1 sent this to you several weeks ago. | need an add cost to perform the work as outlined in this RF! response.

Tim,
We have s fow steel plates shoDwn as new work here as well.



Invoice

Date | lnvoices |

¥

' 10/3s202 ' RD1776 I
801 Lane Street, Coal Grove, OH 45638
Phaone: (740) 534-8482 Fax: (740) 533-2821
Bl To . -
Paramount Bullders
Attn: Accounts Payable
PO Box 1370
St. Atbans, WV 25177
i
[ P.0. Number J Terms Project
| ROLL-OFF BOX
B Etu;tlty ] tem Code Description T Price Each Amount
30yd. Roll-Off Dumpster Box
1 " ROLL-OFF  |08/19 - Swap - Capitol Street, Charfestonr, WV |$ 95000 |$ 95000
l 172 OVERAGE _|Additional charges for weight exceeding Stons. | § 4000 | $ 6& 20 |
| 1 ROLL-OFF  |08/26 - Swap - Capltal Street, Charleston, WV | $ 95000 | $ 950.00
- 0.11 | OVERAGE | Additional charges for welght exceeding 5 tons. s 40.00 | S 4.4
1 ROLL-OFF  0S/0% Swap - Capitol Street, Charleston, WW | § 95000 | $  ==n00
44 OVERAGE  |Additional charges for weight exceeding Stons. | § 4000 |5 2i7.30
1 | ROU-OFF  |059/16-Swap - Capitol Street, Charleston, WV | $ 95000 | §  950.00
177 _| OVERAGE  |Additional charges for weight exceeding 5tons, | $ 4000 | $ 70.80
i ROLL-OFF  |09/25 - Swap - Capitol Street, Charleston, WV | $ 95000 | $  950.00
0.66 | OVERAGE |Additional charges for weight exceeding Stons. | $§ 40.00 ] s 26.40
I |
| | |
[
‘ |
| | ‘
|
l (
—— —— e — —l_ s ShE . Np—— —
Note: Total $_ .5J3800
Please see the attached dump ticket{s). - L o
Payments/Credits $ -
| BalanceDue  $_sasso0|




AJA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (hame and address) CONTRACT INFORRATION: CCD INFORMATION:

West Virginin Building 36 Fagade Contract For: CPO 0211 4036 Directive Number: 7

Replacement and Restoration Project GSD2400000007 1

One Davis Square, Charleston, West Date: 12/18/2023 Date: 11/25/2024

Virginia 25301

OWMNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: {name and address)
State of West Virginie WDP & Associstes Consulting Parsmount Builders, LLC

Genem! Services Division Baginoers, Jno.

218 Californie Avemme 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 P.D. Box 1370

Charloston, West Virginla 25305 Manaseas, Virginia 20010 Saint Albans, West Virginis 25177

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Tnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or réference specific exhibits.)
ons of the parapet at the Feature Wall to bring the backup wall

Addiﬁcnalﬂmingtobeinstalledatﬁxenoﬁhmdmstelmﬁ
to include reattachment for the ¢xisting ladder

ﬂmhwﬁhadjacontmsﬂwﬁontoinsmllnewEIFSauembty.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. Thepmposﬁdbasisofadiusuuent!oﬂaekaact&mmGummdMaximmPﬂceis:

Lump Sum increase of $2,707.02
3 Unit Price of § per
[3 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:

(nsert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)
O As follows:
2 TheCunmtﬁnmispmposedtumainmnhsngod.Thepmpoudadjmmg if any, is N/A.

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contracior should execute a Change Order o supeysede this Construciion Change
Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustments o the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Muximsum price for

the change(s) described hereif.

Wien tignod by the Owner and Architeot and received by ho Contractor, this dosument Contrator sigustire indicates sgreement

becomes effoctive IMMEDIATELY a3  Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in

kaaﬂmxhaﬂpmmdwhhmuhmge(s)dua—ibedabwe. Contract Sums and Contract Time set
forth i this OCD. -

WDP & Associates Consulting West Virginia General Sexrvices Paramount Builders, LLC

Engineers, Inc, . Division ]

ARCHIECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm: name) GONTR}ﬂ"W {Firm name)

Qs Yo - ' "_/{’ g “_ff',' 2 A (N

SIGNATURE ' SIGNATURE L +SIGNATURE ~ .

Jod Knorowsid, Serior Enginest /146 2 N TR

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE. * “PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

November 38, 2024

v Y ppl 285
DATE DATE

em——— i | o - -
2JA Document G714 — 2017. Copyright © 2001, 2007 and A
nkadunummrb'mﬂdamﬁmﬂﬁuﬁmdmlmﬂm ornﬁﬂm.msduwmmmpmdm'adMHmﬂ ETem 1

*ALA.” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Cal
142672024 under Order No,2114565554 whi
with B AIA Contract Dotumenis® Tenms of Sexvice. To report copyright viclefions, e-mef)

User Noteaz

ch explres on 1472572026, Is not tor rasale, & licensed for one-fime use ofi
docinfo@atzoontracts.com.

(3BSADAAS)
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PARAMOURIT.
BUILDERS

COR Cost Estimate

PO Box 1370

Salnt Albans, WV 25977
Phona 3047272770
Fax 304.727.0302

Work Description: featura wall framing / roof side only.

Change Request; #17
Project: GSD / Building 36 fagade renovations

Paramount Job No:

Contact:
Date:

220

Derick Foster
11121/2024

Quantity Unit Material

" Extension

Labor Extension  Subcontract

Extenston

|labor

20 |houts

1,200.00

densualss sheathing

wood blocking for existing wall mount tadder

walved

ladder / salvanizad lag screw hardware

0
1|waived
1
1

waivad

4 | | (65 &5
"
€ | | (&R &R

| | a0 |
»
@ || | |

A |eh R R S
.

P | | |P P

Subtotals: $
7% Sales Tax $
Subtotals: $

Materia): $
Labor: $ 1,5
Subtotal: $ 1,5
GC O&P (15%): $&
L&M Subtotal: $ 1,8

96.00
96.00

23940

3540

Subcontractor; $
Sub Bond 1%: §
Sublotal: §

Sub O&P (10%): $
Sub Subtotal: $

Subtotal: $
Contractors Liability Insurance: $
B&Otex §
GC Bond: $

Total: $

1,83540

28.98
38.64
28.98

1,932.00

$ 1,200.00
Labor Burden: $ 396.00

$ 1,596.00

W |» &




DAILY REPORT FORM

TIME & MATERIAL WORK ORDER TICKET

PC Box 1370
Szint Albans, WY 25177
Phone 3047272770
Fas 3047224230
PARAMOUNT.
BUILDERS
owner: D) HH I % JoB# ZZ°
Froject: tac B DATE ISSUED:
WORK ORDERE &‘6‘ é’7 ns b i /bv/a}
] » . j
EXPLANATION OF WORK: 11 .~ ¢l 0 f ;’»’A‘N et !ué‘j/ 2 ot H’ STAL ir  TB_ Mgt b
AEGEFE e (AL L PP e P A g 4L PR e
?r r J“ "?.;L DILIIIJ‘J 4 i ) N
== WATERIALS LABOR
UNIT TOTAL CLASS/ STRAIGHT  OT uNIT TOTAL
DESCRIPTION ar. COST DOLLARS NAME HOURE __ HOURS __ COST DOLLARS
Supenvisions
Carrenter S &
Laborer X4l
TOTAL GOST LABOR
EQUIPMENT OWNED
oce RATE JOTAL
DESCRIPTION EQ.#  HOURS __IHR DOLLARS
TOTAL RAW MATERIALS [
PROFIT%  20.00%
TOTAL COST MATERIALS
RENTAL EQUIPMENT
RATE TOTAL -
DESCRIPTION DAYS  [Days DOLLARS
—]
TOTAL RENTED EQUIPMENT
PROFIT%  20.00%
TOTAL COST FOR RENTED EQUIPMENT TOTAL COST FOR EQUIPMENT OWNED
/ “TOTAL MATERIALS:
THE ABOVE WORK WAS COMPLETED ON: I’ 277 /s-lr'
GENERAL FOREMAN: - TOTAL LABOR:
APPROVED BY {GLIENT): !p yo TOTAL OWNED EQ.:
’ L _., -
x / B TOTAL RENTED EQ.:
‘DATE: |/ V2L
GRAND TOTAL:




A Document G714"- 2017

, A
Sh

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: {nome and address) CONTRACY INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

Wez1 Virginia Building 36 Facade Contract For Directive Number:
Rephmeutwd&esmﬁmrmject CPO 0211 4036 GSD2400000007 | [}

One Davis Square Daiter: Date;

Charteston, WV 25301 12-18-3023 12-33-2024

OWNER: raame and address) ARCHITELT: frame and addess) CONTRACTOR: thorue and adidress)
State of Weal Virginia General Services ' WOP & Associstes Consulting Pammount Bulltders, LLC
Dividon Eogineers, Inc.

218 Califomnis Avenue 1062 | Gaseway Boulovard, Sufve 200 P.0. Box 1370
Charleston, WV 28308  Mansens, VA 20110 Saint Albans, WV 25177

The Contracter is hereby dirested to make the following chango(s) in this Contract:
{Tnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, altach or reference specifie exfiibits.)

D to the fregularifies in the existing musonty st the jambs of the curtain wall at Colurn Line B6 and Cofurin Lins A3
ot the east elevation, modifications to the existing masonry are required prior to growting per Detail 1A/S1.1. RF] 48
docurncnis these changes to the existing roasonry.

PROPDBSED ADJUSTMENTS
4.  The propozed beals of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

{ ] Lump Sumonchanged$0.00
[ 1 UnitPriccof$0.00per

{X] Cost, esdefincd below, ylus the following fees 0.00
{Tuseri a definition of, ur method for determining, ¢os)
As provided in Section 733 of AIA Dacoment A201-2087

[ Y Asfollows:

3. The Contract 'Time will be unchanged by (0 ) days.

NOTE: The Owner, Architeci and Contractor should execule ¢ Change Onder tg supessede this Construetion Change
Directive to the extent they agree upen odjustments to the Contract St Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximm price

for the change(s} described herein.

When signed by the Owner and Architeci and received by the Comractor, this Contracior signature imdicates sgreement
dacument becomss effective IMMEDIATELY as 8 Construction Change Dircetive with the proposed edfustments in Conjract
{CCD), and dhe Contatior shal] proceed with the change(s) described above. f:‘é“n and Contimet Time sat forth in this

A Domment G714 - 2017, Copyright 6 2601, 2007 and 2017. Al riphls cosarved, "The Amsrcan instiivte of Archiiacls,” “Asrerican instiute o] Architects,”
AIA” e AA Log, and *ALA Contract Doctamants” sra aderaria of The Americen Instiuta of Architeats, This document weasprodiced 8t 113546 EST on
12/232024 uner Sulyso mmmmmehnm&umimmhbmmrmhkwmmmm.mmuwhmm
aprondance wih the ATA WTmudmm.hmuw&Mﬂmmﬂdume
(B7607502548dsaaliecoBadT)

Lizar Notes:




e e st o pav

e Mg X (/_

Ty~ Jrainey
S
Jedi ¥no ﬂa(a\ f;’{ W‘B j% e

_Seniov Engmees ,
fPrizsed {,",:3}’;;' i “Friniednams and i) /
2252028 25 FEB 2% 2 Ju/=25
e > & " m X

Mmmt@?“—m‘f cqmlmnmi zuw:wmﬂmm "l'hb;mmhm IRt of Aschifects,” “Ametica Aenatican s
AlA Logo, and AR Contract Doownents” e tradsmarks The American instibita of Arghfiadts, This mmmmum 38:48 EST on
zrms s ot fer regalo, hlwudbrum-&mmm!y.mmowmmm
viotations, s-mall dosnfof2aiscontraeis.cofm,

“AIA” the

42/23r2024 undpe U bmmmmmm,m

wmwuzmmmwnmwrum Sanvice, Ta raport copyright "
(8780TeR 508 analico0ka)




COR Cost Estimate

POBex 1370
¥ Salnt Albans, WV 28177
4 Phana 304-722-2770
pm&:}lcm Fax 304-727-0302
Work Description: additional cmu work from SVR 16 dated 11/19/24 Paramount Job No: 220
Change Request: #18 Contact: Derick Foster
Project: GSD / Building 36 fagade renovations Date: 1/10/2025
[ Quantity - Unit Material  Extension Labor Extenslon _ Subtontract Extonsion
i
MARDO 1/betow $ - |8 - |3 -8 - |3 - |8 .
1211112025 1/pelow $ - |8 - |8 - |8 - $ -
1t lsbror 2 howrs $ - |8 - |8 80.00 | § 120.00 $ .
|foraman 10|hours $ - .S - |s - |3 - |8 97.76 | § 97763
|wrigkia 10|hours $ - |8 E - s - |s 8289 | § B28.91
laborer 20 lhours $ - |8 K - |8 - |s 026 | $ 1,405.17
perdiem far above Ahews | § - IS - |s - .8 - 18 2438 | § 976.02
121272024 _ilbeow | B - |8 - |8 - |8 - ] -
paramount labor 2 hours 3 LE - |8 8000 | $ 120.00 $ -
toreman 10 \hours $ - 8 - |8 - s - |8 87.76 | § a77.83
bricklayor 10|hours $ - |8 - |8 - |s - |8 8280 | § 828.91
taborer 20| hours $ - 18 i ] - 18 - 1s 70.28 | § 1,408.47 |
perdiem for above 40theurs $ R - 18 - |8 - |8 2438 | § 975,02
1211712024 1|below s - | - |s - |3 - $ -
garamount labor 2|hours 3 (K - |8 80.00 | $ 120.00 8 -
foreman 8|hours s - |8 - |8 - |8 - |8 97.76 | $ 58658
[bricklaver &lhours § - 18 - 13 K - |3 8289 | § 497.34
|isborer 12 [hours 3 - |8 - |8 - 1S - |8 7026 | § 843.10
perdiem for above 24 |hours $ - |8 - |8 - |s - s 2438 | § 585.0
121162024 1 |betow $ - /S - |8 - |8 - |8 -
patamount jabor 2hours | $ - 13 - |8 60.00 | § 120.00 | $ .
oreman 6 [hours $ - % - 1% - 1% - % 87.76 | § 585.58
bricklaysr Shoure | & - |8 - |s - |8 - |8 8289 | 5 497.34
|tzborer 12 hours 8 - |8 - 18 - |8 - s 7026 | § 843,10
| perdiom for sbove 24 [torra $ - 8 - |3 - |8 - |3 243 | $ 685.01
1211812024 ibslow | § - |8 - 18 - |8 - s -
paramount labos z[gw s - |8 - |8 §0.00 | § 120.00 $ 5
|foreman Ofhours | § - Is - |3 - 185 - s 97.76 | § a77.63
bricklaor 10|hours 5 - |8 - |8 - 8 - % 8289 | § 828,91
laborar 20|hours 3 - |s - s - .8 - s 7026 | & 1,405.17
pordiem for abave 40 | hours $ - $ - $ - 5 - ] 2438 | & 975.02
12/23/2024 1|below [ - |8 - |3 - |3 - | 3 -
caramount jabor 2lhovas | 8 - |3 - |8 6000 | § 120.00 | | § -




COR Cost Estimate

PO Box 1370

Saint Alnans, WV 25177
Phono 304-722-2775
Fox 2047270302

Work Description: additional crmu work from SVR 16 dated 11/19/24 Paramount Job No:

220
Change Request: #18 Contact: Derick Foster
Project: GSD / Bullding 36 fagade renovations Date: 1/10/2025
[ N Quantlty  Unit Material “Extension Labor Extension __ Subcontract Extension
|foreman - | 10 |howrs § - |3 - 18 - |8 - |3 97.76 | § 977.83
brickla e | 10 |haours s - |s - |8 - | 8 - |8 8289 | & §28.91
laborer - 20 hours $ - |8 - |3 - |3 - |8 70.26 | § 1,405.17
perdlern for above 40|hours $ - 8 D - § - |8 2438 | $ 976.02
12/252024 | |betow s - |8 - |s - |s - $ -
caramount labor 1 | hours $ - |s - |8 80.00 | § £0.00 | $ -
|foreman 6lhours $ - % - 18 - |3 - |8 o776 | § £86.58
[brickiaser S 6 /hours $ - |8 - |8 - 3 - |5 6289 | S 497.38
laborer 1;1%m $ - 18 E - |8 - 1% 7026 | $ 843.10
perdiam for above 24ihours $ - % - |8 - |8 - |8 2438 | § 585.01 |
112/2025 1|balow 5 - |8 R - |8 - . $ -
pammount labor || 2|hours $ - |3 - |8 6000 | & 120.00 $ -
foreman i 7.6/hours s - |8 - |8 - 1|8 - |8 97.76 | 8 733.22
|brickiayer I 78ihows | & - |$ - | - |8 - |8 8289 | 3 621.68
Iaborar - 15 $ - |$ - 18 - |8 - s 7026 | $ 1,063,88
L-demiorabwe 30 hours $ - |s - $ - | 8 - |8 2458 | $ 731.26
|masony matedale o 1 $ - | $ - 18 - S - .8 494097 | $ 4.940.97
scafiolding adjustiment - tliot $ 682232 |8 662232 | § - |8 K ) - 18 -
dumpster - 1ot $ 285000 | § 285000 | $ - |8 - |8 - |s -
| cropana for lemporary-heat - 1|ls 3 1878.90 | § 1,878.80 | § - 3 - % - |8 -
ropane heaters rertal / owner by Peramount 0.78 {months $ 2,00000 | & 1.600.00 | - |
paramount [abor 10 relocate heaters 0/hours $ K] - |8 60.00 | & -~ 18 K B -
B | $ |$ |s - 18 K - |8 -
Subtotals: $§  13,051.22 $ 800.00 $ 32,384.01
7% Sales Tax $ 913.69 LaborBurden: & 2987.00 $ -
Subtotals: ¢  13,964.81 $ 1187.00 $ 32,3641
Materlal: §  13,964.831
Labor: §  1,197.00
[ Subtotal: $  15.161.81
GCOBP (18%): § 227427
LEM Subtotal: $  17,438.08




COR Cost Estimate

f A\ 4 PO Bax 1370
| vﬁ Saint Albana, WV 2B4TT
; | Phione 347272770
PARA%WT. - o SOLTTRRE
Work Description: additionat emu work from SVR 16 dated 11/19/24 Paramount Job No: 220
Change Raquest: #18 Contact: Derick Foster
Project: GSD / Building 36 fagade renovations Date: 1/10/2025
L e Quantlty  Unit Matorial Extension Labor “Extansion __ Subcontract Extension
[ Subtontmctor: $  32,364.01
| Sub Bond 1%: $ -

Subtotal: $  32,364.01

1 Sub O&P (10%): §  3.235.40
Sub Subtotal: §  36,600.41

Subtotal: $  53,036.49

Contractors Liabflity Insuranse: $ 837.42

| B8Otax §  1,116.56
l GCBond: § __837.42

Total: § 55,827.88




111 Ankrom Road

Waynesburg, PA 15370

724.852.1582 * 800:570.6634 (fax)
mardo@mardomasonsy.com * www.mardomasonry.com

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER RFI-48 Option #2
| |

TO: Paramount Bullders
DATE: 12/6/24
PREOIECT: BUILDING 36
TERMS:
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
RF1+48 Option #2 Apprx {93'4" LF) mmmmsmwmﬂ-mummunm
[Coction® "
HOURS #1AN POWER PROVIDED oo men |PREEPER | soTAL
152  |Brickioyer Foreman 1| ssaso| $12,540.00]
152 |bricklayer 3| Se9ss|  $I0,62240 -
152  |labor 1] $5929 $9,012.08
0 |labor 1] $56.29 $0.00
s Do NoUInGu3e Grout Per Note/Detall Drpwing 14513 $0.00|
—
o Total Section A 52,
fSection b —
YRS MATERIAL/EQUIFMIENT DESCUPTION LINIT PRICE JoTAL
1 | DU + Mortar + Rebar + Dalivery $2,067.67] §2,167.57
1 N Epoxy - Screens - Nozzels si54284] 00 | $1,542.94
r 14" Diomond Saw Blede $110.00 T sas000
152 per diem Per Each Worker (Room + Mesl ) $20.57 $3,126.64
152 per diem Per Esch Worker {Room + Meal } $ $3,126.69
.0  per diem Per Each Worker (Room + Meaf) $003 - $0.00
Total Section B $10,803.89
[sub-Total B $42,588.57 .
oJp 15% T $e3sas-22.2
[t Total $43,976.63
Usbiity Ins (1.5%) $738.55 - 1.€2
. b Total $49,711.27
Y I $93423 - AL, f¥F

}
-
L
5
L
o
5
<



Quote# __ GD0D22808-
Date . 12224
EE l‘--ﬂ"” . R i —— |
Bipialion Dste’ 040125 _|
Fo§ | __ B |
| Job & __
MARDO MASONRY, INC. | CHARLESTON BUILDING 36 BLOGK
111 ANKROM RD

|
WAYNESBLRG PA 15570 i
|

114 ANIROM RD
WAYNESBURG PA 15370
us us
raessta  BRON _Fax12ess2 | [Ph 724-8521087  BHARON Faoc 724.852-1001
| SHARON [Howe OURTRUCK |NETSODAYS {1
003 | 411004 10XBX16 BASH CNR 15600 EA 4.1500
on2 § 12 PALLETS - RETURNABLE CEC i 200 EA l 20,0000
003{7 U QICR FEE i 22000 EA 0.0000
006 | 211304 -4 GRD BD-48"5 OVER 168.00; LF 0.6300
oo7ie ; PCSCGFTLONG ]
ou8 H § 1
oop ¥ 211404 R-#4 GRD 80-UNDER 48" en|tF | 0.7200
ot0 201308 BENDING CHARGE 28.00| EA i 0.7600
L PCS OF L'S (1% 9 :
m2z 1600 BLOGK TRUCK RENTAL 200{HR 1 1760000
msgsas NMENTAL FEE PER TRUCK 1.00§ EA 16,5000
034 1105 UEL SURCHARGE PER TRUGCK - ZONE & i 1,00} EA 512700
015 | 122404 | QUIKRETE TYPE 5 MABON MIX MORTAR 808 |  sxise 127790
018 39 ?Ag.o.er-nmumusnumm 200 EA $0.0000
1
5
i
' {
' i
l |
- Y S s e I e N
-mmbumﬂmmdqum& L71. chanyes mey 8pply. Sub Total } 2,04851
'WqumMmm bammdmuﬂmﬂamm Central Supply vill 838UME | ek Off m————d
a0 nqmﬁunmmmmmmmmmmmumm 158
st b veriiad by the owner or ownsr's agent {Taxowv24) 12261
'mmmpammmwapplnmﬂmdnwummﬁmedmmm A $2.00 per i
wili apply # ploked up vie our
* A% rotuma aro gubjectio 8 foo.
*mmmmm»amwmmamummmmm
-mwmwmmmuwwmw@mmnnm.
1205/24 @ 146617 B’

eatban, sad PromoBon Rl o 2018
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WHITE cAP. ON Accounr IR

S ot QUOTE 63071673
Npstirlile. M1, 48167 .
(248) $803828

THIS I6 A QUOTE ONLY DD NOT SHIP OR
TENDER FUNDS

ShipTo: | DAVIS SQUARE.I0005251636
1 DAVIS

Sold Ta: 10000421805
MARDOMASONRY TNC &
101 ANKROM RD CHARLESTON, WY, 25301
WAYNESBURG PA, 153703444 duty Site Contaelt
Joh She Phose:
Meph:
Osdered By: DON POFOVICH Contact Phones 412-897893%5

TR g =
sl ! o | Tt

HICTTAVa70 EFORY ¥ EA iR L1 [
THIS TTEM I5 SPECIAL ORDER AND
MAY BE NON-RETURNABLE
jLBs )
30| SIS | HILTI DIEPENSDN0 HVAROTOOL ¥ 13 4700 DR
THIS F'TEM IS SPECIAL ORDER AND
MAY BE NON-RETURNABLE
1L8S
g | CSPRMIEMIND I HRT SCREEN TUBE® ~ 30 EA 0600 TR0L00
msrrsmssrscmoammp
MAY DE NON-RETURNAS
1LES
e T REWEATD | LA HYER horal s I T I 7 “s700°0 | siiogd |
' THIS ITEM 18 SPECIAL ORDER AND
MAY BE NON-RETURNABLE
' 1LRS
| I— ! S I
Shipped amownt SiA42.00
Ovder eharges $0.00
Tax smoant SL00.54
Lumber Tux ratefameunt 1.00% $0.08
Quote total 51,5424

Page 1 of 2
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Invoice

[' Date Invoice #
! | 12/39/024 | mO1887
4 2 i '!.'«
DANNY SULLIVAN EXCAVATING, LLC
801 Lane Street, Coal Grove, OH 45638
Phone: {740) 534-8482 Fax;: (740) 533-2821
IBIIIT»
Paramount Bullders
Attn: Accounts Payable
P£.0.Box 1270
St. Atbans, WV 25177
p.Oficb# Terms | Project
ROLL-OFF BOX
Quantlty | Size | Code Date | Action Descriptian | Price Each Amount
1 30yd | ROLL-OFF | 11/26 | Swap |Capitol Street, Charleston, WV |$ 950.00|$ 95000
0.38 OVERAGE Charges for welght exceeding Stons,  $ 40,00 | $ 15.20
1 30yd | ROLL-OFF | Swap |Capitol Street, Charleston, WV $ 950.00 | S 950,00
0.00 OVERAGE |  |chargesfor weightexceedingStons. | $ 4000 |$ -
1 30yd| ROLL-OFF | ° Swap |Capitol Street, Charleston, WV $ 95000 |$ osnmn
0.00 OVERAGE Charges for weight exceeding Stons. | $ 4000 | § -
|
|
|
¥ A —_—— _T __
Note: Total $ 286520

Please see the attached dump ticket{s}.

o ———

L]

Payments/Credits $ -

Balance Due

$_2.B66:20°




h At

Invoice

Date involce #
1/10/2025 RO1912

SULLIVAN DISPOSAL, ILC
801 Lane Streat, Coal Grove, OH 45638
Phone: {740) 534-8482 Fax: (740) 533-2821

Bill 7o
Paramaunt Bufiders
Attn: Accounts Payable
- P0, Box 1370 - ~
5t. Albans, W\ 25177
(304) 546-5111
P.0./lob # Terms Project
ROLL-OFF BDX
Quantly |Sze| Code | Date | Action Description ) Price Each Amount
1 30yd| ROLL-OFF | 01702 | Swap |Capito! Street, Charleston, WV S 95000 | $§  950.00
0.0 OVERAGE Charges for welght exceeding Stons. | § 40.00 | § -
Noter ) d_ et Total $ 550,00
Please see the attached dump ¢ s).
Payments/Credits 3 -
Balance Due § 95000
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DOF OFDELIVERYINVOICES )

 pZFerreligas

INVOICE

Temy; Net 30 Days
Date: Tpearaisie 14, 30
Aceount # 85193935
Sold To: 025193935

Peramount Builders-1 Davis Sq-Middle

1 Davis Sq-Middie

1 DAVIS SQ

CHARLESTON, WY 25301-1728
Involce Number: 2040488677
PO Numbst:
Proxiuct Quantity Unit Prica Toisl
DISTANCE_CHECK_MET 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
TANK_SET_PACK 1.00 EA $175.0000 §175.00
FSC_SYS_CHECK_NG 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
| MANIFOLD_SYSTEM 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
FIRST_FILL_SPEGIAL 25.00 GAL $2.6490 $66.23
PLACE_IN_SERVICE 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
READ_TANK_PERCENT 1.00 EA $0.0000 £0.00
EUEL_SURCHARGE 1.00 EA $10.0000 $10.99
| RED_TAG_TEMP_HEAT 1.00 EA $0.0000 £0.00
PLACE_IN_SERVICE 1.00 EA §0.0000 $0.00
I LEAK_TEST 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
FLOW_TEST 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
LOCKUP_TEST 1.00 EA $0.0000 $0.00
PIR 100 EA $9.0000 $0.00

Sub-Tolel $252.22
Taxes 514,15

Total Sale $266.37

ALL SALES FINAL PER TERMS OF AGREEMENT
PRODUCT HAS BEEN ODORIZED
UN1D75, LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS, 2.1

i REMIT PAYMENT TO: FERRELLGAS
PO BOX 173940, DENVER CO 80217-3340

INCLUDE YOUR ACCOUNT # AND INVOICE #
OR A COPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT

Customer Signature

e



| “ (=~ Ferreligas

|
i
5 } INVOICE |
!
Tem: Net 30 Days |
Dﬂa .; P }L‘. I
Account 95123935
jsuu'ro: §5193035
Paremount Builders-9 Devis Sqg-Middle
1 Davis Sq-Middle |
1DAVIS SO
| CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1729 !
Invoice Number: ¥ LTty |
PO Number:
Proguct Quamty  UnlPdee Yot |
SERVICE_NO_CHARGE TO0HRS  $0.0000  $0.00
FUEL_SURCHARGE 1.00 EA $10.0900  $10.90
' Sub-Tota! $1099 | '
| Tanes 30.77
' Total Salo $11.76
| ALL SALES FINAL PER TERMS OF AGREEMENT
PRODUCT HAS BEEN ODORIZED

UN1075. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS, 2.1

' REMIT PAYMENT TO: FERRELLGAS
. PO BOX 173840, DENVER CO 80217-3840

| INCLUDE YOUR ACCOLINT # AND INVOICE #
OR A COPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT

Customer Signature

281147710 BO1T3

— — ———



QOF OF DELIVERYARVOICES iic

l J INVOICE ‘

| Temn: Net 30 Days .
Da‘le: Thocns 2 |
Account # 95193935 ]

“ Soid To: 85193835
! Paramoun! Buldsrs-f Davis Sq-Middle |
1 Davis Sq-Middie |
1 DAVIS 80
CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1720 |
involce Number: 1128934138 |
PO Number:

Broduct Quantity Unit Price Totg
DISTANCE_CHECK_MET 100 EA $0.0000 $0.00
PROPANE_INDEX 701.30 QAL 21964 $1,540.34
HAZMAY_FEE 1.00 EA $15.8000 $15.68
FUEL_SURCHARGE 1.00 EA $10.9500 $10.99

Sub-Totat $1.567.32
Texms $33.45 |

Totsl Sale $1,600.77 |

ALL SALES FINAL PER TERMS OF AGREEMENT
PRODUCT HAS BEEN ODORIZED |
UN1075, LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS, 2.1 |

REMIT PAYMENT TO: FERRELLGAS |
PO BOX 173940, DENVER CO 80217-3540

INCLUDE YOUR ACCOUNT # AND INVOICE #
OR A COPY GF THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT |

Customer Signatury

-«



Invoice No: 4

r: [~
PARANOUNT Job No. 220-a
WV LICENSE # 032815 Date: 1412025

P.0. Box 1370 St. Albans, WV 25177
Phone (304) 727-2770 Fax (304) 722-4230

Customer
Name:
Address:
City:

Project:

INVOICE
Paramount Bullders - —
PO Box 1370 . -
Saint Albans Siate: WV ZiP: 25177
Heater rental
Description T | porcentcomplete | | TowmiDae |
$ 2,000.00 75% monthly cost 1,500.00

hesater rantal cost

7 BRI

Total cost from above| & 1.500.00

Previously Invoiced| & !

Total Due This Invoice[ § 1,500.00 I

Of

Please make check payabie to:
Paramount Bullders, LLC

PO Box 1370

Saint Albans, WV 25177

Thank you for your Business



INVOICE

; \ .
BRAN D S ; ¥ rM’AY involce Date: 1211972024
PO Number:
INVOICE #: 952187062 =FF Contract Number: 00018726
Contract Description T Extras
Jab #: 36187
STATE OF WY/PARAMOUNT BUILD
ONE DAVIS SQUARE
Please Remit to: 0217
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301 BRANDSAFWAY INDUSTRIES LLC
United States P.O. BOX 81473
Englncering Job# CHICAGO, 1L, 605683
Customerw: PARA30 Unlted States
PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC Phone: 412-T71-I778
501 8TH AVENUE Fex:
Service Rep: CUNNINGHAM BRANDON
ST ALBANS WV, 25177 Sales Rop: SEISON JEFF
United Stafes
Comments;  |TOmeOfpmment DwsodmstoméwoceDale

———t d i v

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS @ BUILDING 36, CHARLESTON WV
TIME AND MATERIAL SCAFFOLD BILLING

EXTRA TO PO:; 22001
R !

TEMLABOR 3188.00

EXTRA SCAFFOLD WORK FOR BRICKLAYERS
v SEE ATTACHED BACKUP
- T — -
MATERIAL # DESCRIPTION __QUANTITY UOM  pRice  EXTENDED VALUE
=t SERVIGCE AS PER ABOVE 1 EA 3,188.00 3,188.00

SUB TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS 3,188.00

Description Tax Rate Taxable Amount Tax Amount
City 1 % 3,188.00 31.88
State. 6 % 3,188.00 181.28

e 5 L
[TOTAL AMOUNT DUE US § CRELR L

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD

We impose a surcharge of 3% when paying with a credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance, The
adjustment will appear on your receipt. We do not surcharge debit cards.Any purchases made with & debit card wili not

include a surcharge.

- v
# 1905, °

Appersed /‘%



ERANE SA FVJA‘( INVOICE invaice Date: 1202712024

PO Number:

INVOICE #: 862160070 -FF Contract Number: 00019726

Contract Description  TM Extras
Job &: as187
STATE OF WV/PARAMOLINT BUILD
ONE DAVIS SQUARE

Please Remit fo: 0217
CHARLESTON, WY, 25201 BRANDSAFWAY INDUSTRIES LLC
United States P.0. BOX 83473
Engineering Job CHICAGD, 1L, 60688
Customer#:  PARA3D United States
PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC Frone: 4127718778
501 6TH AVENUE Fax

' Servico Rep: CUNNINGHAM BRANDON
STALBANS  ,WV,25177 Salos Rep: SEISON JEFF
United Statas
S Tomnaofpaymest:  Dued0dsafomimoicsCete |

b ——t ey -

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS & BUILDING 36, CHARLESTON WV
TIME AND MATERIAL SCAFFOLD BILLING

EXTRA TO PO: 220-01
TEBMIABDR = 7 1T ommees 2188.00
i EXTRA SCAFFOLD WORK FOR BRICKLAYERS
{ SEE ATTACHED BACKUP
o ) - ~ UNIT |
MATERIAL # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM PRICE EXTENDED VALUE
v SERVICE AS PER ABOVE 1 EA 3.188.00 3,188.00
8UB TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS 3,188.00
Despripﬂon o ‘[‘gx_‘-R;t; Taxable Amount Tax Amount
Cliy 19 3,188.00 31.88
State 6 % 3,188.00 191.28
[ToTAL AMOUNT DUE US §

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD

We impose a surcharge of 3% when paying with a credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance. The
adjustment will appear on your recelpt. We do not surcharge debit cards.Any purchases made with a debit card will not

include a surcharge.

K 2554 37
Afpfwec?



INVOICE

BRAND SAFWAY. NPUNOUE "
PO Number:
INVDICE #; 852173310 -FF Contract Numter: 0D019728
Contract Desctiption  TM Exiras
Job #: 36187
STATE OF WV/PARAMOUNT BUILD
ONE DAVIS SQUARE
Piesto Remit to: 0217
CHARLESTON, Wv, 25301 BRANDSAFWAY INDUSTRIES LLC
Uniled States P.O. BOX 81473
Engineering Jol# CHICAGO, IL, 60883
Customer#: PARA3D United Stales
PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC Phons: #12-774-3779
§01 6TH AVENUE Fax;
Searvice Rep: CUNNINGHAM BRANDON
STALBANS WV, 25177 Safes Rep: SEISON JEFF
Uhlted States
Comments: l T&_am'as of payment: Due 30 days fram Involce Dale —]

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS @ BUILDING 38, CHARLESTON WV
TIME AND MATERIAL SCAFFOLD BILLING

EXTRATQ PO; 220-01
T&M LABOR 1584.00
EXTRA SCAFFOLD WORK FOR BRICKLAYERS
SEE ATTACHED BACKUP
o o -  uNmm -
MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UOM PRICE  EXTENDED VALUE
_— SERVICE AS PER ABOVE 1 EA 1,684.00 1.584.00
SUB TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS 1,694.00
Description Tax Rate __ Taxable Amount o Tax Amount
City 1% 1,694.00 15.94
Stute 6 % 1,594,00 05,64
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE US § 1,706,580
NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD 0\?

We impose & surcharge of 3% when paying with a credit card, which Is not greater than our cost of acceptance. The
adjustment will appear on your receipt, We do not surcharge debit cards. Any purchases made with a debit ¢ard will not

incluge a surcharge.



INVOICE

: 4
PO Number:
INVOICE#: 052173232 -FF ContractNumbar: 00018728
Contra T™ Extrais
Job #; 36187 tOvecription
STATE OF WW/PARAMOUNT BUILD
ONE DAVIS SQUARE
Please Remitto: 0217
CHARLESTON, Wy, 25301 BRANDSAFWAY INDUSTRIES LLC
Unlied States P.O. BOX 91473
Englnesring Job# CHICAGO, IL, 60893
Customer#:  PARASO United States
PARAMOCUNT BUILDERS LLC Phone: 4127713779
801 6TH AVENUE Fax:
Service Rep: CUNNINGHAR BRANDON
STALBANS W, 28177 Sales Rep: SEISON JEFF
United Stales
r —— _ ~ _ :
Commnts; | Tema of aymant: Domdtonimoeote |
PARAMOUNT BUILDERS & BUILDING 36, CHARLESTON W
TINE AND MATERIAL SCAFFOLD BILLING

EXTRA TD PO: 220-01

TE&M LAROR 2231.60 |
EXTRA SCAFFOLD WORK FOR BRICKLAYERS
[. SEE ATTACHED BACKUP
o - ~ UNIT -
MATERMAL# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY _UOM  pricg  EXTENDEDVALUE
ocad SERVICE AS PER ABOVE 1 EA 2,251.60 2,231.60
SUB TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS 2,231.60
o TaRae  Toamedmont " Twcamam
City 1% 2231.60 22,32
State 6% 2,231.80 133.89
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE US § :

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WIiTH CREDIT CARD

We impose a surcharge of 3% when paying with a credit card,
adjustment will appear on your receipt. We do not surchame d

include a surcharge.

, which Is not grealer than our cost of acceptance. The
ebit cards.Any purchases made with a debit carg will not

$52,71

A ;‘)Pr ()./6’41{

4



INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $8,481,274.42 BOND NO. 9433378

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 9433378 dated the 4th Day of
December, 2023, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland as surety,
on behalf of Paramount Builders, LLC as current principal of record, and in favor of
State of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, - as
Obligee for Building 36 Facade Replacement Project, Charleston, WV CRFQ
GSD24*7, and in the amount of Eight Million Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand
Two Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and 42/100 ($8,481,274.42).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland hereby consents that
effective from the 31st Day of March, 2025, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Eight Million Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four
Dollars and 42/100 ($8,481,274.42)

TO: Eight Million Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five
Dollars and 87/100 {$8,595,175.87)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 31stDay of March,
2025, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond
subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided thatul'ho..,
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the anms\h“T i n,'
liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default wer&' g@.ﬂéﬁh el 2
and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

g
. . s SEAL
Signed, sealed and dated this 31st Day of March, 2025 AR <

Bm : pr?%lA"l\L

SURETY /
BY Mﬁ’dﬁ) Pbe= | \-,

Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WY Resident Agent, ATTORNEY-IN-FAC
THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:
State of West Virginia, Depaftment pf Administration, Purchasing Division

/7 TR

TITLE




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3k . a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF wWest Virginia

10. Coujrj\of Kanawha fo-wit;
1. b Kra\a12 8 L ""%(x\. NATN , @ Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid,‘dg hereby certiythat e rvele o s .LG-—\
13. who as, O r € >\ ;( [aY \— signed the foregoing writing for
14.. a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hand this 31st day of March 2025
16. Notary Seal CEA0 Tk e g ’Dl\ A MAL \*’\"\\m wa e

10 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
18. My commission efplieS BT, 8414 et R, wvaseiagy b Novv e QAOER

Acknowledgment by Surety
- NOTARY PUBLIC
1. STATEOF West Virginia p PP SIATE OF WeST WRGIMIA
20. County of __Kanawha =N %Gr"nmu&wstggstnnwe fo-wit
S/ . SOUTH CHARLESTON : O-wit:
21, ), ___Tammy S. Selbe = W“’"""*"“"E“"'“““““s"“m ,a Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that  Kimberly L. Miles

23. whoas, Attorney-inTF act signed the foregoing writing for
%4, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland a corporation,

has this day, in my sald county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Given under my hand this 31st day of March 2025

26. Notary Seal 27. \jaﬂﬂthA ,&zﬂa{;

(Notary Public) Tammy Selbe

28. My commission expires on the 10th day of August, 2029

Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of ExeculfigApprove

Thls&w day of _ ]UM Q@S
Q



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Eric L. Householder Bob Kilpatrick
Cabinet Secretary Director

To: Tara Lyle, Buyer Supervisor, State Purchasing Division

o
From: Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist, General Services Division C&a?? /%4,
Date: March 17,2025

Ref: Change Order #3 - CPO 0211 GSD2400000007 — Building 36 Facade Replacement Project

Tara:

Please accept this memorandum as our explanation and justification for our request for a Change Order
(#3) to our contract (CPO 0211 GSD2400000007) with Paramount Builders LLC for the Building 36 Facade
Replacement Project. Per the documentation attached here and to the Header of the wvOQasis
procurement document, we are requesting an increase of $113,901.45, to cover the cost the following
costs:

Item #1 (CCD #6 — COP#11)
This increase, in the amount of $56,141.57, is a result of unforeseen conditions discovered after the

exterior wall demolitions. This CCD required additional removal/demo of existing brick masonry.

[tem #2 (CCD#7 — COP#17)

This increase, in the amount of $1,932.00, is a result of unforeseen conditions discovered after the
exterior wall demolitions at the north and west elevations of the parapet at the Feature Wall. This CCD
required additional removal and reinstallation of an existing ladder and additional furring. The [adder
was removed during the additional demolition and needed reinstalled, and the furring was required to
build back out to the wall where the additional demolition occurred.

Item #3 (CCD#8 — COP#18))

This increase, in the amount of $55,827.88, is a result of unforeseen conditions discovered after the
exterior wall demolitions. Irregularities in the existing masonry at the jambs of the curtain walls at the
east elevation required modifications in order to grout to the CMU per the Contract Documents. This
CCD required new jamb cells at the east elevation.

The direct costs and markup of the above have been reviewed as both reasonable and contractually
compliant.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./JAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Eric L. Householder Bob Kilpatrick
Cabinet Secretary Director
Original Contract Award Amount = $7,967,926.10
Change Order #1 NTP = $0.00
Change Order #2 Increase = $513,348.32
Change Order #3 Increase = $113,901.45
New Contract Amount = $8,595,175.87

We are not extending this contract with this change order.

The Agency determines that these changes are warranted and approves the contract to be increased.
Please make this increase effective immediately.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me via email at
Cody.G.Taylor@wv.gov or by phone at (304) 352-5531.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division

From: Samantha Willis, Director & Genperal Counsel
WYV Purchasing

Date: Jarmary 23, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Govemor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing

documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual. If there is no ¢vidence of
Governor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be returned to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you
have questions about the procedure for secking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office liaison.

CPO 0211 GSD2400000007, Change Order 3 Bldg 36 Facade Replacement Project

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

":S—-'\ff/’ u,;,{,_g;,.é Doy ﬁ,////?_,
gencvﬂcad ate

gz“ / e lolih ) 72/}9_//5_1;_"

Cabinet §ecretary/Department Head Date

Governor’s Office Representative Date

. HIXIA 233080130

WVPurchasing gov



Total Cost:

$8,595,175.87 total contract amount (Change Order Increase of $113,901.45)

Award/Requisition Document Number:

CPO 0211 GSD2400000007 Procurement Folder 1279721

Description of Action/Purpose of Procurement

Requesting approval to proceed with Change Order 3, which increases the contract for
One Davis Square (Bldg 36) Facade Replacement by $113,901.45, from its current
value of $8,481,274.42 to a new total of $8,595,175.87. This amount is to cover
materials and labor for additional demolition of existing brick masonry,
removal/re-installation of an exterior ladder on the building where additional demolition
occurred, adding additional furring to build back out to the wall where the additional
demolition occurred, and addressed irregularities in the existing masonry at the jambs
of the curtain walls at the east elevation required modifications in order to grout to the
CMU per the Contract Documents by installing new jamb cells at the east elevation
($55,827.88). All of these changes are required due to finding unforeseen conditions
once demolition of the exterior was completed, impossible to predict during design
without extensive and expensive investigatory work. Adding this work does not require
any extension of time to the contract's completion; it remains on pace to complete

ahead of its August 2025 contractual completion date.

Funding: Re-Appropriated General Revenue



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC

Organization Information

Effective Established _.. Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Filing Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 12/22/2000 12/22/2000 Domestic Profit 12/31/2050
Company
Organization Information
2362 - Construction - Construction
Busin of Buildings - Nonresidential .
usiness Building Construction (industrial, Capital Stock
Purpose  ;mmercial & institutional
building)
Charter Kanawha Control 37513
County Number
Charter
Y% Excess Acres
State
At Will T Member MGR
Term Managed
At Will
50 Par Value
Term Years
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Address

Designated Office
Address

501 6TH AVENUE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Mailing Address

P O BOX 1370
ST. ALBANS, WV, 25177
USA

Notice of Process
Address

STEVEN M CARR
501 6TH AVENUE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Principal Office
Address

PO BOX 1370
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Manager

ROBERT O. ORDERS JR.
505 6TH AVENUE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Manager

NATHANIEL ORDERS & DERICK FOSTER
505 6TH AVENUE
SAINT ALBANS, WV, 25177

Organizer

ROBERT G. TWEEL

P OBX 553
CHARLESTON, WV, 256322
USA

Type

Name/Address

Name Changes

Date Old Name
10/23/2006 FOUNDATION SPECIALISTS, LLC
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
10/23/2006 NAME CHANGE: FROM FOUNDATION SPECIALISTS, LLC AND

RESTATED ARTICLES

Date

Amendment




Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

Date filed

File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here ]

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 — 7:14 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



O Any Words @

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Paramount Builders, LLC"

Classification
Excluded Individual

{  Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations
Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

l Dates

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Feedback

Reset O



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Diyision Use: L// / Agency:
Buyer: (YC / T Dates!l OIS West Virginia General Services Division

L W Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. ) Cody Taylor

“Fcrea— Requisition No.

CMA GSD2400000007

PF No.:
1279721

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: . Provided, if : Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ' Not Required :
P " q Required o Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included ] [] |

2 Use of correct specification template ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type | ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CROM > CMA]

4 Use of most current terms and ] O |
conditions
(ww, Wy
pdi)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | ] ]

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] |

7  Capitol Building Commission O O ] O
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office) O] ] ] ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] ] ] []

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, i Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Requiredf Not Required Curl:lri[rmatli‘t,m

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability N ] O O
Automobile Liability ] ] ] |
Workers' Compensation/Employer’s ] ] O W
Liability ~
Cyber Liability ] il ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater | ] |:| ]
Professional Liability O M ] O
Other (specify) ] | ] ]
11 Office of Technology ClO pre-approval |:| ] ] |
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] O | O
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement Il z/
2 Standard change order language ] B/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] | th/
* {gﬁgcsaets"/)gafglz artlicneg/ other H a \D/
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] Q/
6 Secretary of State Verification ] Q/
7 State debarment verification ] E/ '
8 Federal debarment verification ] |Z/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: ‘/LLUL/%’\_

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



